
 
 
 

                                                      Bill Wheeler  
Commercial / Fleet Account Manager  
Call 702.371.0770 | wwheeler@gaudinford.com 
6625 Roy Horn Way Las Vegas, NV 89118 
GaudinFord.com/StateFleetNVPricing 

 
2026MY F-150 PRICE LIST   

 SERIES  CODE  LAS VEGAS BASE VEHICLE PRICE  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

F1K  122.5 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x2 RC SS 6.5 Box  $36,782  $ 41,925  

F1K  141 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x2 RC SS 8.0 Box  34,913 39,885  

F1L  122.5 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 RC SS 6.5 Box  41,387 46,940  

F1L  141 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 RC SS 8.0 Box  39,515  44,900 

X1K  145 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x2 SC SS 6.5 Box  38,367  44,195  

X1L  145 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 SC SS 6.5 Box  41,853  47,995  

X2K  145 in. Wheelbase, STX 4x2 SC SS 6.5 Box  38,736 44,450 

X2L  145 in. Wheelbase, STX 4x4 SC SS 6.5 Box  42,223 48,250  

X3K  145 in. Wheelbase, XLT 4x2 SC SS 6.5 Box  40,338 47,290 

X3L  145 in. Wheelbase, XLT 4x4 SC SS 6.5 Box  43,749  51,090  

W1K  145 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  40,010 46,530  

W1L  145 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  43,575  50,415  

W1F  145 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  47,726 55,170  

W1F  157 in. Wheelbase, XL 4x4 SCrew SS 6.5 Box  48,714  56,165 

W2K  145 in. Wheelbase, STX 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  40,379 46,785  

W2L  145 in. Wheelbase, STX 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  43,939 50,665 

W3K  145 in. Wheelbase, XLT 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  41,956  49,650 

W3L  145 in. Wheelbase, XLT 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  45,421  53,510 

W3L  157 in. Wheelbase, XLT 4x4 SCrew SS 6.5 Box  48,768 57,270 

W5K  145 in. Wheelbase, Lariat 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  57,654  62,155  

W5L  145 in. Wheelbase, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  56,565 65,955 

W5L  157 in. Wheelbase, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 6.5 Box  57,108  66,560 

W6K  145 in. Wheelbase-King Ranch, Lariat 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  64,147  69,415 

W6L  145 in. Wheelbase-King Ranch, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  63,057  73,215  

W6L  157 in. Wheelbase-King Ranch, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 6.5 Box  63,331 73,520 

W7K  145 in. Wheelbase-Platinum, Lariat 4x2 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  66,816 72,390 

W7L  145 in. Wheelbase-Platinum, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  65,726 76,190  

W7L  157 in. Wheelbase-Platinum, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 6.5 Box  65,000  76,495 

http://gaudinford.com/StateFleetNVPricing


W4L  145 in. Wheelbase-Tremor 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  57,961  67,510 

W1R  145 in. Wheelbase-Raptor, Lariat 4x4 SCrew SS 5.5 Box  81,600  81,600  

Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: _____✔__________ Yes,  _______________  No.  If no, state exceptions: 
_________________  

 Manufacturer's Warranty:  3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only) 

 
 

  DESTINATION AND DELIVERY BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

  Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price) NC $2,095 
 

Reno / Carson City.  Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) $1.00 per mile. 600 - 

 
 

  OPTIONS PREFERRED BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

  Standard Keys: 2 NC NC 

Additional Key: (each) $259.90 - 

 
  COLOR OPTIONS BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 

RETAIL  

  Agate Black, 
School Bus Yellow, Wild Green  (Fleet Only) 

N/C 
N/C 

N/C 
N/C 

 Antimatter Blue 
    (EXTRA CHARGE, refer to option price list) 

- 

 
 

  

  TRIM SERIES  DRIVE  PKG.   
CODE  

PREFERRED EQUIPMENT PACKAGES  BASE PRICE   SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

 XL  4x2/4x4  101A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

STX  4x2/4x4  200B  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

XLT  4x2/4x4  300A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

Tremor  4x4  401A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

Lariat  4x4  500A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

King Ranch  4x4  600A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

Platinum  4x4  700A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

Raptor  4x4  801A  Series Price  N/C  N/C  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

  

  DRIVE  OPTION  
CODE  

POWERTRAINS  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

ENGINE    

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

998  

995  

99D  

995  
99D  
99P  
99G  
99J  

3.5L EcoBoost ilo 2.7L EcoBoost  
3.5L EcoBoost -King ranch and Platinum (701A & 

702A),  XL,XLT w/157WB, Lariat & Tremor   
5.0L V8 -- XL  
5.0L ilo 2.7L EcoBoost  
3.5L GTDI HEV ilo 2.7L Ecoboost  
3.5L GTDI HEV ilo 3.5L Ecoboost  
5.0L ilo 3.5L EcoBoost  
3.5L GTDI HEV - 104A, 703A  
2.7L V6 EcoBoost -- XL, STX, XLT  
3.5L V6 EcoBoost -- Raptor 801A, 802A  
5.2L Supercharged V8 Engine -- Raptor 803A  

$ 2,020  
Std  

Std  
2,130  
3,239  
1,220  

109  
Std  
Std  
Std  
Std  

$ 2,220  
Std   

Std   
2,340   
3,560   
1,340   

120   
Std   
Std   
Std   
Std  

TRANSMISSION   44G  Electronic 10 speed automatic transmission  Std  Std  

 
AXLE    

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  

X15  
X19  
X27  
XL3 

  
XL9 

  
XL6 

 
  

XL5  
XL7  

Standard Axle Ratio (where Standard Axle)  
Standard Axle Ratio (where Standard Axle)  
Standard Axle Ratio (where Standard Axle)  
E-locking 3.31 axle - XL3  
E-locking 3.31 axle - XL3 included w/ 55A  
E-locking 3.55 axle - XL9  
E-locking 3.55 axle - XL9 included w/ 53T/998 & 55A/99P 
E-locking 3.73 axle - XL6  
3.73 E-Locker Axle, Limited Slip w/ 99D, 19S, and  

53T&995   
E-locking 3.55 axle (tow/haul pack)  
E-locking 3.73 axle (tow/haul pack)  

Std  
Std  
Std  

$ 382  
Inc.  
427  
Inc.  
518  
Inc.  

360  
360  

Std  
Std   
Std   

$ 420   
Inc.   
470   
Inc.   
570   
Inc.   

395   
395  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 OPTION  
CODE  

OTHER OPTIONS (continued)  BASE PRICE   SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

103A  
104A 

  
200A  
201A  
U2B  
U20  
U21  
U27  
301A  
302A  
U32  
302A  
303A  
U33  
303A  
402B  
402A  
501A  
502A  
601A  
U52  
502A  
701A  
702A  
802A  
803A  
703A  
649  
64Z  
646  
648  
T7C  
T8C  
55A 

  
19S  
68L 

 
 

  
50M 

 
 
 
  

53T 
 
 
  

521  
522 

 
  

76D  
76E  
43V  
67Q  
67E  

Equipment Group 103A  
Equipment Group 104A  
Equipment Group 104A 157 in.  
Equipment Group 200A (STX Mid)  
Equipment Group 201A (STX FX4)  
Equipment Group 200B Discount  
Equipment Group 200A Discount  
Equipment Group 201A Discount  
STX 2.7L Discount  
Equipment Group 301A (XLT Low Mid)  
Equipment Group 302A (XLT Mid)  
Equipment Group 302A Discount  
Equipment Group 302A Net  
Equipment Group 303A (XLT High)  
Equipment Group 303A Discount  
Equipment Group 303A Net  
Equipment Group 402B (Tremor Mid)  
Equipment Group 402A (Tremor High)  
Equipment Group 501A (Lariat Mid)  
Equipment Group 502A (Lariat High)  
Equipment Group 601A (King Ranch High)  
Equipment Group 502A Discount  
Equipment Group 502A Net  
Equipment Group 701A (Platinum Mid)  
Equipment Group 702A (Platinum Mid)  
Equipment Group 802A (Raptor 37)  
Equipment Group 803A (Raptor R)  
Equipment Group 703A (Platinum Plus)  
22 Chrome Wheel without Inserts  
22 Gloss Black Wheel without Inserts  
22 Premium Painted w/ Chrome Inserts Wheel - KR  
22 Gloss Black Wheel w/ Inserts - Platinum  
LT265/70R17C BSW all-terrain tires (A/T) – Fleet 
LT265/70R18C BSW all-terrain tires (A/T)  
FX4 Off-Road Package - XLT, Lariat, King Ranch® and 

Platinum (700A,701A/702A)   
Lobo Package  
Bed Utility Package - XLT & 500A  
Bed Utility Package - 401A & 402B  
Bed Utility Package - 501A & 502A  
Bed Utility Package - King Ranch, Platinum, Raptor, 402A 
Mobile Office Package (STX)  
Mobile Office Package (XLT 301A)  
Mobile Office Package (XLT 302, Lariat, Tremor)  
Mobile Office Package - XLT (303A), Lariat (502A), 
         King Ranch®, Platinum, Tremor® (402A), Raptor   
Tow/Haul Package (XL, STX, XLT, Lariat)  
Tow/Haul Package (Tremor, 99D)  
Tow/Haul Package - King Ranch & Platinum  
Tow/Haul Package - Tremor (402A)  
BlueCruise Equipped (Equipment + 1-year Plan)  
BlueCruise OTP KR, Platinum  
BlueCruise OTP Tremor, Lariat  
BlueCruise Equipment + OTP (302A/303A)  
Connectivity Package OTP  
Sirius XM 3-year  
Twin Panel Moonroof  
SecuriCode® Keyless-Entry Keypad, Driver's Side - CBGAE 
SecuriCode® Keyless-Entry Keypad, Driver's Side - CBGAQ  

$ 1,088  
4,327  
2,817  
1,551  
3,536  

(1,820)  
(2,730)  
(1,820)  

(910)  
633  

6,671  
(1,820)  
4,851  

10,842  
(1,820)  
9,022  
3,636  
9,887  
2,429  
6,261  
1,879  

(1,820)  
4,441  
1,229  
5,820  

10,437  
29,052  
12,922  
1,306  
1,306  
1,306  
1,306  

451  
269  

1,201  

4,273  
782  

1,434  
1,679  

Std  
691  

1,155  
710  
Std  

919  
455  
Std  
Inc.  
496  

2,005  
2,502  
2,502  

746  
301  

1,361  
414  
414  

$ 1,195  
4,755   
3,095   
1,705   
3,885   

(2,000)   
(3,000)   
(2,000)   
(1,000)   

695   
7,330   

(2,000)   
5,330   

11,915   
(2,000)   
9,915   
3,995   

10,865   
2,670   
6,880   
2,065   

(2,000)   
4,880   
1,350   
6,395   

11,470   
31,925   
14,200   
1,435   
1,435   
1,435   
1,435   

495   
295   

1,320 
   

4,695   
860   

1,575   
1,845   

Std   
760   

1,270   
780   
Std 

   
1,010   

500   
Std   
Inc.   
570   

2,305   
2,875   
2,875   

820   
330   

1,495   
455   
455  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 OPTION  
CODE  

OTHER OPTIONS (continued)  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

88U  
887  
16C  
63M  
47K  
477  
17C  
18B  
18C  

 
54W  
54Y 

  
924  
88A  
67T  
86B  
19G  
U31  
U36  
U35  
U34  
193  
19P 

  
195 

  
PRR  
PAZ  
942  
41H  
91P  
47R 

  
16G  
96P  
96W  
96L  
153  
59S  
413  
98K  
98T  
63T  
96T  
96X  
96J  
66C  
66B  
90B  
90P  
85H  
94S  
94W  
87B  
87C  
87D  
87E  
87F  
87G  
95K  
PGR  
PMB  
PB1  
PE4  
PAT  
PDR  
PE9  
PDB  
PHX  
PT9  

40/Console/40 Front Seats - U  
40/Console/40 Front Seats - 7  
Head-Up Display  
Pro Access Tailgate  
Pro Power Onboard – 2 KW  
Pro Power Onboard – 7.2 KW  
Bumpers, Front and Rear – Chrome  
Black Platform Running Boards  
6 Angular Bright Anodized Step Bar With 104A & 68L  
6 Angular Bright Anodized Step Bar - 500A  
Pwr Tel Pwr Fold Trailer Tow Mirrors  
Man Tel Pwr Fold Trailer Tow Mirrors STX  
Man Tel Pwr Fold Trailer Tow Mirrors XLT  
Rear-Window, Fixed Privacy Glass with Defroster 
Vinyl 40/20/40 Front-Seat- XL  
Integrated Trailer Brake Controller  
XLT Chrome Appearance Package  
Platinum Satin Appearance Package  
XLT 2.7L Discount  
XLT Chrome Pkg Discount w/ 2.7L  
XLT Black Pkg Plus Discount w/ 2.7L  
XLT Black Pkg Discount w/ 2.7L  
XLT Black Appearance Package  
XLT Black Appearance Package Plus  
XLT Black Appearance Package Plus (303A)  
Lariat Black Appearance Package 500A  
Lariat Black Appearance Package 501A/502A  
Ruby Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat  
Star White Metallic Tri-Coat  
Daytime running lights - Fleet  
Engine Block Heater  
POWER 8-WAY DRIVER SEAT ADJUST - Fleet 
All-Weather Rubber Floor Mats  
All-Weather Rubber Floor Mats with 55A  
Vinyl Flooring – Black - Fleet  
Bedliner – Plastic drop-in  
Bedliner – Tough Bed® spray-in  
Wheel Well Liner  
Front License Plate Bracket  
LED Sideview mirror Spotlights  
Skid Plates (Fleet only)  
Oklahoma Badge  
Texas Badge  
Tailgate Step w/ Work Surface  
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Soft Folding  
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Hard Folding  
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Retractable  
Paint Protection Film  
Retractable Rear Center Step  
Aluminum Crossbed Toolbox by Weather Guard – Matte Black 
Aluminum Crossbed Toolbox by Weather Guard – Bright Exterior 
Backup Alarm  
360° LED Warning Beacons – Amber – Fleet Only 360° LED 
Warning Beacons – Amber / White – Fleet Only Commercial 
Graphics Package 1 - up to 6 sq ft  
Commercial Graphics Package 2 - up to 10 sq ft  
Commercial Graphics Package 3 - up to 18 sq ft  
Commercial Graphics Package 4 - up to 25 sq ft  
Commercial Graphics Package 5 - up to 40 sq ft  
Commercial Graphics Package 6 - up to 55 sq ft  
Hero Card - School Bus Yellow / Black Hood  
Paint, Green (Fleet Only)  
Paint, Orange (Fleet Only)  
Paint, School Bus Yellow (Fleet Only)  
Paint, Vermillion Red (Fleet Only)  
Paint, Yellow (Fleet Only)  
Avalanche  
Argon Blue Metallic  
Shelter Green (Raptor)  
Antimatter Blue Metallic  
Marsh Gray  

Std  
Std  

$ 769  
0  

928  
774  
228  
228  
578  
Std  
360  
360  
360  
91  

N/C  
251  

1,474  
360  

(910)  
(910)  
(910)  
(455)  
837  

1,974  
2,366  
1,115  
1,343  

451  
906  
41  

173  
319  
182  
Std  
N/C  
346  
569  
164  
N/C  
160  
145  
N/C  
N/C  
405  
546  

1,165  
2,048  

364  
392  
960  
960  
210  
600  
600  
310  
355  
446  
559  
696  
832  
150  
600  
600  
600  
600  
600  
360  
360  
360  
360  
360  

Std  
Std   

$ 845   
0   

1,020   
850   
250   
250   
635   
Std   
395   
395   
395   
100   
N/C   
275   

1,620   
395   

(1,000)   
(1,000)   
(1,000)   

(500)   
920   

2,170   
2,600   
1,225   
1,475   

495   
995   
45   

190   
350   
200   
Std   
N/C   
380   
625   
180   
N/C   
175   
160   
N/C   
N/C   
445   
600   

1,280   
2,250   

400   
430   

1,055   
1,055   

230   
660   
660   
340   
390   
490   
615   
765   
915   
165   
660   
660   
660   
660   
660   
395   
395   
395   
395   
395  

 



 

 OPTION  
CODE  

DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

A9JAC 
A7EAB  

AHQAB 
J4JAE  

AHMAB 
AHMAD 
AILDS  
FHLAF 
A9PAB  
FIMAC 
A5CAB 
A9VAB  

 
 

AATAF  
B5ZAN  
CJWAL 
DWNAB 
FIEAB  
FIRAD  
FISAB  
FISAC  
FIXAC  
FIXAD  
D3PAC  
D5CAB  
CLIAB  
CL2AB  
FI4AC  
B1LAB  
AFFAB  
TBCEV 
TBCEW 
BBVAF  
AH1AB 
IDGAC 
CHBAM 

 
 
 
 
  

CHBAB 
 
 

 AD8BE  

Bed Hooks - Retractable by Bull Accessories, Black 
Bed Tailgate Lock by McGard™  
First Aid Kit with Ford Logo  
Console Vault  
Roadside Assistance Kit by DC Safety  
Commercial Roadside Assistance Kit by DC Safety 
Window Air Deflector – Side  
Pivot Storage Box by UnderCover - Right Hand Side 
DIO_Kit- Bed Extension - C/O  
DIO_Kit- ICE Mudflap  
DIO_Bed Divider  
TTTT-DIO_Bed Mat - 8.0 Bed  
TTTT-DIO_Bed Mat - 5.5 Bed  
DIO_Bed Mat  
DIO_Trailer TPMS/Cust placed trailer camera less YAW 
DIO_40/20/40 Removable Cup Tray  
DIO_Decal - tailgate - black  
DIO_Tailgate viscous dampening  
DIO_3 inch chrome exhaust tips  
DIO_Bed Cargo Net - horizontal  
DIO_Wheel Lock Kit - hidden  
DIO_Wheel Lock Kit- exposed  
DIO_Ash Cup w/ Lighter  
DIO_Ash Cup w/ Coin Holder  
Spare Tire Lock  
Code Orange painted wheel trim rings  
Brush Guard  
Warn Xeon 12S Winch  
SecuriCode™ Wireless Keyless Entry Keypad  
5 Inch Black Aluminum Step Bars Kit  
Battery Jump Start System GB40 w/case  
Tailgate Lettering - Matte Black  
Tailgate Lettering - Carbon Fiber  
Windshield Sunscreen  
Ford Branded Tool Kit  
Radio Subwoofer  
Sport Roll Soft Roll-Up Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck  

Advantage® 5.5   
Sport Roll Soft Roll-Up Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck  

Advantage® 6.5   
Sport Roll Soft Roll-Up Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck  

Advantage® 8.0   
Hard Rolling Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck Advantage® 5.5 
Hard Rolling Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck Advantage® 6.5 
Hard Rolling Truck Bed Cover by RealTruck Advantage® 8.0 
Illuminated Ford Logo Badge  

$ 63  
46  
54  

392  
73  

219  
145  
301  
938  
282  
509  
228  
191  
210  

1,165  
73  
95  

178  
169  
82  
82  
82  

123  
50  
78  

1,802  
919  

8,390  
210  
724  
173  
191  
191  
119  
382  
919  
564  

 
564 

  
564 

  
1,192  
1,192  
1,192  

483  

$ 70  
50   
60   

430   
80   

240   
160   
330   

1,030   
310   
560   
250   
210   
230   

1,280   
80   

105   
195   
185   
90   
90   
90   

135   
55   
85   

1,980   
1,010   
9,220   

230   
795   
190   
210   
210   
130   
420   

1,010   
620  

  
620 

   
620 

   
1,310   
1,310   
1,310   

530  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
​        ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2026MY F-150 

    Regular Cab / SuperCab / SuperCrew - XL Series 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT   

 

 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
2026MY F-150 

    ​      SuperCab / SuperCrew - STX Series 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT   

 

 



 
 

2026MY F-150 
    ​      SuperCab / SuperCrew - XLT Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT   
 



 
 

2026MY F-150 
    ​            SuperCrew - Lariat Series 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT  



 
 

2026MY F-150 
    ​            SuperCrew - King Ranch 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT 



  
2026MY F-150 

    ​            SuperCrew - Platinum 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT



 
 

2026MY F-150 
    ​            SuperCrew - TREMOR Series 



STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

 
2026MY F-150 

    ​            SuperCrew - RAPTOR Series 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT 



 
 

 
    ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2026MY F-150 

Regular Cab / SuperCab / SuperCrew 



COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY   

 
 

2026MY F-150 
Regular Cab / SuperCab / SuperCrew 

COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY 



 
 
 

2026MY F-150 
Regular Cab / SuperCab / SuperCrew 



COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY 
 

 
 

 


